

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16004-16006/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in WP No. 1454/2008 & WP No. 4144/2008 & WP No. 37069/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S HI-TECH FLY ASH(I) P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S.Muthukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Subhalakshmi V.B., Adv.

following UPON hearing counsel the Court made the

O R D E R

Mr. R. Ndedumaran, learned counsel appeared
for respondent 4 to 8, Mr. K.K. Mani, learned

2

counsel appeared for respondent 3 and 9 and Mrs. Ramamani, learned counsel appeared for respondent 11. Respondents who have entered appearance prayed and are granted two weeks time to file counter. However, looking to the urgency involved in the matter, in case any committee has been constituted pursuant to the impugned order, then the case of the petitioner may also be considered.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master